CONTRACT

140159

Ordinance Fact Sheet

AMENDMENT FORM

Brief Title	Approval Deadline	Reason				
Approving an amendment to a contract with		To authorize execution of a professional services contract.				
ARCADIS US Inc. for claim evaluation services		To authorize/appropriate funds				
Details		Roles and Responsibilities				
Reason for Contract Authorizing a second amendmen ARCADIS, U.S., Inc. for approximal professional claims evaluation se Trafficway Phase II project, and r	itely \$30,000.00 for rvices for the North Oak	Sponsor Department or Programs Affected Recommended Awardee Contract Compliance Certification	Public Works Public Works ARCADIS, U.S., Inc.			
Amount Ordinance # Agreement \$140,000.00 Amendment 1 \$177,880.00 130047 Amendment 2 \$29,146.00 TOTAL \$347,026.00 Project Justification ARCADIS has been providing consulting servi North Oak Trafficway Phase II project since N 2007 when it became apparent that a potential claim was going to be submitted by the contrated to construct the project. The detailed technical provided by ARCADIS has significantly streng City's negotiating position in resolving this conconstruction claim. Project Description This contract amendment will provide for additionstruction claim evaluation services to include	onsulting services on the roject since November hat a potentially complex by the contractor hired ailed technical analysis ficantly strengthened the olving this complex	Obtained? Opponents Responsibilities	Groups or Individuals N/A Reason for Opposition N/A Technical Evaluation of Claims ARCADIS, U.S., Inc. Inspections: NA Project Management: City Service Monitoring: City			
participation in preparation of a detailed mediation statement, research and graphing of utility conflicts, and preparation of graphics for presentation at mediation. Solicitation This project was advertised in accordance with the City's requirements.		Policy/Program Policy or Program Emphasis Change Operational Impact Assessment				

(Continued on reverse side)

Details Finances

Consultant Solicitation		City's Estimate			
Selection of ARCADIS to pe	erform this service was done	of Cost		\$	\$29,146.0
in accordance with the City	Contract Central	Bid or	Lowest Contract		
requirements.				Φ	NA FOR
Human Dalations Annuals	-1	Proposal Data	Cost Submitted		NA FOR
Human Relations Approva			No .of Proposals Considered		AMENDMENT
	MBE 0% WBE				
Participation: 17.69	% MBE 0% WBE		Reason for rejecting lowest contract cost submitted		
Is it good for the children	?				
Yes, This will assist the City	in protecting its assets and				
in preparing for mediation of	f a claim.		Other Bidders or		Contract Costs
			Contractors Considered		Submitted
				\$	NA FOR
How will this contribute to	o a sustainable Kansas City?			\$	AMENDMENT
This contract will contribute	to a sustainable Kansas City			\$	
by demonstrating the City's	willingness to critically			\$	
analyze large and complex	claims in order to reduce			\$	
	apital improvement program.			\$	
,				\$	
				\$	
				\$-	
				\$	
				\$	
				φ_	
				Ψ_	
				Ψ_	
				Ψ_	
		Fund Sources			
			and Appropriation Capital Improvement Fund Account Codes 14-3090-898012-B-89008000		nt Fund
		For This			
		Contract			
		Source of			
		Future			
		Operating Funds			
		Maximum Amoun	t		
		of Proposed			
		Contract		\$	\$29,146.0
		Amount of		Ψ_	Ψ25,140.0
		Contingency		\$	
				Ψ	
Estimated Duration of Contract:	Project Complete F 1 2015	Engineering & Administration		\$	
Estimated Duration of Contract.	Project Complete 5-1-2015	Administration		Ψ	
Fact Sheet Prepared by:	Date:	TOTAL		\$	\$29,146.0
James Wang	2/26/2014				
Project Manager		Council Commit	tee Actions		
Paviawad by	Data	Do Boss			Hold
Reviewed by:	Date: 2/26/2014	Do Pass			Hold
Ralph Davis	2/20/2014	D- D /			M/a Danser L.C.
City Engineer		Do Pass (as ame	naea)		W/o Recommendation
Reference Numbers: 130047		Committee Sub.			Do Not Pass